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Who is included?

‘\

* ~1,500 houses

* ~100 holiday homes [ vacant dwellings
* 1,314 completed surveys

* >93% occupied households completed
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Results Format

‘\

1. Current State of Irish in the Area
2. Irish Usage in the Area

3. Outlook’s in relation to Irish in the
Area

4. Future Suggestions from Public

)i
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Why were these particular questions
asked?

1. Recognise the gap between
language practices and language

1 i beliefs
Language Language
Practices =" Beliefs 2. Create a plan which attempts to
bridge this gap
An
Effective ) 3. Create a System of
Implementation & Management

Plan

among members of the public

4.  Create a monitoring system to
monitor the language plan
progress
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Part 1

Current State of Irish in the

Area




The Electoral Divisions

Dunfanaghy <1% /////>\—

il \ "

| Gort a’ Choirce
38%

Na Croisbhealaf
47%
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Describe your current language
ability?
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Irish Ability & Place of Residence




Irish Ability & Place of Residence




Irish Ability & Place of Residence




Respondants’Place of Birth

The North
4%
Republic of Ireland
(Outside Gaeltacht
areas)
10%
Other Gaeltacht

Areas
1%
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Respondants’ Age Profile




Irish Ability in the various agegroups

18 - 25 & Irish Abili

Whatsoever
7%

=388 1ris - i ili
What.<l,oer\1/er 41-55 & Irish Ablllty =330 Irish 56 - 66 & Irish Ability

5% Whatsoever
8%
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Irish Ability in the various agegroups

‘\

N=370 No Irish 67+ & Irish Abi“ty

Whatsoever
5%

A Little Irish
16%
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Respondants’ Gender & Irish Ability

neB Respondants’ Gender

n=571 Males & Irish Ability

No Irish
Whatsoever

6%
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Language used in the home when yo
were growing up:




Family Language when young & Your

Irish Ability now

Irish Only

Good Irish A Little Irish A Little Iris

2 5% n=212 %

n=264 n:276
More English than Irish English Only
No Irish ] Fluent Irish
Whatsoever Fluent Irish No Irish 4% Reasona.bly
2% uent Iris Whatsoever Good Irish

19% 16%

25%
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My Parent’s Irish Ability

My Mother’s Irish Ability

Not
Applicable
0%

Not Applicable
1%

5 No Answer
0% 6%

Answer
2%

Don’t Know
0%

No Irish
Whatsoever
13%

Don’t’t Know

Rasonably
Good Irish

9% Reasonably
Good Irish

6%
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Language Skills
(Gort a’ Choirce & Dun Luiche)




Language Skills
(Na Croisbhealai & Oirear Dhimhai)




Future Development of Language Skills
(Gort @’ Choirce & Dun Luiche)

)i
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Future Development of Language Skills

(Na Croisbhealai & Oirear Dhumhal)

Would you like to improve yourQ

)i
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How often do you speak Irish?

No answer
0%
Rarely
10%

Not that often
11%

Fairly Often
8% Weekly
5%
Never
6%
un Laiche Only

Not that Often
8%

Fairly Often
10%
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Na Croisbhealai

No answer
0%

Weekly
5%




Frequency of Irish Use & Age

18 - 25 & Frequency of Usage

Not that Often

Fairly Often L
9% Weekly
4%
n=398 41- 55 & Frequency of Usage n=331 56 - 66 & Frequency of Usage
Never
rarely
Not that Ofteh

13%

)i
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Frequency Of Irish Use & Age




Frequency of English use with
someone you know has Irlsh7

Whole commum

n=236

People with reasonable Irish - People with little Irish

Rarely Never _ Noanswer

Rarely Never
Not that often

10%
Not that often
17%
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Why do you speak English to someone
if both of you can speak Irish?




Irish Usage in the Area

B
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How often do you speak Irish at

home?

Whole Commu

No answer
1%

Not
Applicable Now & Again
2% 9% .

=236  Not Reasonable level of Irish n=275 Those with little Irish
applicable Always [ Nearly
1% No answer always Not applicable Often

2% 5%

Always [ Nearl .
i Now & Again
i 13%
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How often do you speak Irish in the
workplace?

V  Nearly /




How often do speak Irish in the
locality ?

Gan Freagra
2%

n=236 Always /

Those with Reasonable Irish  Nearly Those with little Irish
always Not Applicable
Not Applicable _ Gan Freagra 3%
1% 2%
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How often do you speak Irish with
friends?

Whole Community

No Answer
1% Always /
Nearly Always
29%

Not Applicable
1%

n=236 . . n=275
Not Applicable Those with Reasonable Irish Alwaa)l/jvla ysearly

2% Gan Freagra 25 Not Applicable
2% : 2%

\
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Those with little Irish
Often

1% .
— Now and Again

’ ..




How often do you speak Irish in

shops [ businesses?

Not Applicable
1%

Gan Freagra
1% Always

Now and Again
12%

= . . Always | = . . .
n=236 Those with Reasonable Irish “yearly n=275 Those with little Irish
Not Applicable Always ) Always [ Nearly
1% 4% Not Applicable Always

Often
2%

e T 1%

Now and Again
16%
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How often do you speak Irish
socially?




How often do you speak Irish when

using local services?

e
Whole commun
No Answer
Not 3% Always / ponloasle "

Applicable Nearly Always -
14% 16%

- Always . .
=236 tealy Those with Reasonable Irish n=275
always No answer Those with little Irish

No answer
o% Always /
Not

Applicable

17%
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How often do you use Irish with the

Health Services?

Whole Communi

Nearly always
5%

No answer
2%

Not A[;E/ollcable Often
6%

Now and
Again
15%

Not Those with Reasonable Irish n=275
No answer __ Always [Nearly Often
1% always 6%

0%

Now and

Those with little Irish  ~ pgain
Not Apllicable 2%
5%

Now and Again
12%
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How often do you speak Irish at

Religious events?

n=1313

Whole Community

Gan Freagra
2% ,
- I gconai/
Beagnach |
gconaf
36%

Ni bhaineann
10%

Go hannamh
7%
= . . = . . . Always /
n=236 Those with ReasonableIrish n=275 Those with a little Irish  "Nearly
No Answer Nearly Always Always
Not Applicable 2% 13% _ No A;n/swer Often 3%
1% P . Not Applicable e 6%

o

Now and Again
1%

14% J———
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How often do you use Irish with the

Civil Service?

Whole Community

Always [Nearly  eran
Always
5%

N T

No Answer
Not Applicable 2%
7%

7%

Now and Again
12%

n=236

Those with Reasonable Irish Always [Nearly n=275 Those with little Irish

No answer
0%

always Not Applicable

Not Applicable 5% o

8%
No answer
1%

Often
4% Now and Again
13%
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Part 3

Outlook’s in relation to Irish in

the Area

B
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| prefer to speak English rather than Irish

No Answer

N=283 swongly Those with little Irish
Disagree

-

strongly No [rish
Disagree
1% _\No Answer
Disagree 4%

4%\ n—
Don’t Know g
13% :
4 2 \\
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It is important that the Irish language
survives in the Gaeltacht

ose with fluent Irish
Disagree

S No Answer
1%

1%

Don’t Know
1%

\

n=283 Those with litte Irish n=79 swonghyNOS€ With no Irish

Disagree No Answer Strongly Easaontaim Disagree ar bith

Gan
Freagra
1%

Don’t know 2% 1% Disagree 3%

o ol - \ S Don’t know
& \ N%
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| am willing to improve my Irish

Those with fluent

Strongly Agree Disagree

3%

strongly Those with little Irish

Disagree Strongly
3% No Answer Disagree
1% 5%

Those with No Irish

No answer Strongly Agree
5% 9%
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Cloich Cheann Fhaola has special advantages

due to the fact that it is a Gaeltacht

;F“’"g'y Those with fluent irish
isagree

= . . . = Strongly . o .
N=283siongly  Those with little Irish =79 Disagree_ Those with No irish
Disagree

5% Gan Freagra
ar bith
Disagree 2%

\,
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Irish is not suitable in today’s modern
world




Local businesses should employ Irish

speakers

Strongly
Disagree Disagree
6% 2%

a

Don’tknow gl
2% 4

n=283
. . . Strongly n=79 . .
stongly Those with little Irish agree Those with No Irish
dlsi%/ree \\Io B - Strongly No answer Strongly agree
i S Disagree /‘84

9%\

) “
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| speak irish as often as | can

No answer
0%
Don’t know
1% "

n=28 T .
3 Those with little Irish
Strongly
Disagree No answer strongly Agree
6% \ 2% 2%

Don’tknow j
10%

N°a:;‘W"'r Those with No Irish

n=79 Strongly Agree

1%
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Sometimes | feel pressure to speak
English

ee No answer
tr ly :
:71 isar M

Those with little irish Those with No Irish

Strongly
No Answer Agree

3% 3% %
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| would like more opportunities to speak

Irish

strongly  Those with Fluent Irish
disagree

1% No answer
4%

Disagree i
9%
///’/ﬁ

NG

strongly Those with little Irish
disagree
5%

n=283

No Answer
Strongly agree

)i
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; Disagree 2% Strongly
D|s1a§/ree 9 agree

| s 6%
- ‘\\

&

n=79 Those with No Irish
Strongly
No Irish ~ Agree
Stronly
Disagree

4% 6%



Sometimes | feel pressure to speak Irish

Agree
5%

Strongly agree
2%

Don’t know
- 5%

n=283

Those wfth littlé Irish Those with No Irish

No answer Strongly agree No answer

Strongly N 6% o
) 2% 4%
disagree

18% s

Strongly agree
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I’m willing to work with the community
to revitalise the Irish language

ongly Agree
a 16%




If you are a parent what language is

used in your family & why?

Family language of those wit 1=387\Why

Enghsh Only Other Ianguage

Other Reasons

12% — __ -
g i Economic
y Beliefs
2%

L Ina chonai sa

bhaile mér
1%
=1 H H H = . . .
N=143 Family language of those with Reasonable Irish N=117" Why those with reasonable Irish chose their
English Only Irish Only famlly Ianguage
%
2% 3 More Irish than Educational
English Reasons
18% = 26%
Language Beliefs
2% V 5

Economic
Beliefs

[
Living in the
town 3%
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If you are a parent what language is

used in your family & why?

amily language of those withli
Other

Language
s

More Irish than
English
~ 5%

NV

Economic
Beliefs
1%

Language
Beliefs
8%

N=39  Family language of those with No Irish N=27 Why those with No Irish chose their family
Other _ language
languages More Irls.h .
than English Educational

3%

A

Reasons
) 22%

2%

: More English
than Irish
28%
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y
Living in the g
%

town
4%



If you are a parent and have a child/ren in national school,
do you intend to continue full Irish immersion at second

level and why?

8 Parent with fluent Irish & Immersion

Education

M=55 Parent with Reasonable Irish & Immersion
education

=

I haven’t
thought about
this yet
31%

I would like to y 3
but my child 4

does not have “" :

the confidence |
6%

Social Reasons
5%

N=39 Reasons parent with reasonable Irish made

this choice
I would like to Other reasons
but my child 10%

does not have

the confidence > X
8% A

Language ——
Beliefs |
15%
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If you are a parent and have a child/ren in national school, do you

intend to continue full Irish immersion at second level and why?

=68 parent with little Irish & Immersion | iend

education to
10%

J——— _ | do not I would like my e
. intend to child to but they
y L 192 do not have y
4 enough
Q confidence |
| 35% \

Economic
Beliefs

Social Reasons 5%
8%

"9 Parent with No Irish & Immersion education N=1" Reasons Parent with No Irish made this choice

Other reasons
18%

. | do notintend 1 would like to // i
to but mu child y
16% does not have |

e confidence

Pleanail Teanga

Chloich Cheann [haola Social reasons

9%



Part 4

Suggestions for the Future from

the Public

B
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*k

*

*

%k

%k

*

*k

nformal classes

Use it publicly / shops/
business

National School Resources
Tumoideachais Meanscoile

Learners’ Confidence &
Respect for Learners

Social Events
Signage
Instill Pride again

i S &
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Suggestions from the Public (1)




Cloich Cheann Fhaola GAA

Family Supports
Implementation Staff

Colaiste Uladh & Summer
Courses

Employment & Udards na
Gaeltachta

Economic Supports

Satisfactory Service from
State bodies

Fairness |/ Equality
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Suggestions

from the Public(2)
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